
2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Economic Characteristics

16.57
8.03
9.21

4,194

7.70
6.27
7.17

37.76
25.97
21.39

11.57
7.87
5.37

$63,473

$16,370

28.23

1.19
2.35

10.22
16.84
27.39
17.66
11.35

6.92
3.00
3.09

19.24

2.15

2.98

23.57

84.58

8.55
14.31
24.62
17.46
11.95
10.09

4.36

1.13
2.09

5.43

0.20
5.76

15.15
78.89

7.36

7.21
1.75
5.62

11.76
3.78

15.81
10.46

5.67
4.51
6.06

17.64

2.35

17.24

14.33

0.65
26.40
13.26
28.13

2.96
0.93
1.61
0.57

10.74
83.18

(X)

61.11

63.58

60.68
63.52

30.67
0.12

2.83
66.37
69.21
69.33

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

(X)
(X)

(X)
(X)
(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)
(X)

(X)

PercentPercent NumberNumber

$28,646
$40,350

Number                   
below

poverty

1,949
1,394
2,137

650
3,849
6,066

321
633
684

534
1,007
1,253

4.09

$21,384

$56,469
277
549

2,387
3,931
6,395
4,123
2,650
1,616

701
721

23,350

$2,511

$5,966

$11,706

$57,414

6,013

671

932

7,367

26,437

$57,932
$50,510

354
654

2,673
4,474
7,694
5,458
3,734
3,154
1,364
1,698

31,257

85
2,475

6,506
33,887

2,435
1,936
2,604

7,578
3,163

3,099
753

2,413
5,053
1,625
6,793
4,491
1,010

7,404

6,154

279
11,340

5,695
12,081

42,953

1,246
393
679
238

4,517
34,982
42,055

6,863

20,069
21,007
21,026
33,071

19,849
79

1,834
42,953
44,787
44,866
64,715

Mean household income (dollars)

Mean family income (dollars)

Retail trade

Farming, fishing, & forestry occupations

Percent
below

poverty

Female full-time, year-round workers
Male full-time, year-round workers
Median earnings (dollars)

Per capita income (dollars)

Median family income (dollars)
$200,000  or more

$50,000 to $74,999

Less than $10,000
$10,000 to $14,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999

$150,000 to $199,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999

Median household income (dollars)
$200,000  or more

Wholesale trade
Manufacturing

Sales & office occupations

Walked

Not in labor force
Armed forces

- Represents zero or rounds to zero.  (X) Not applicable.
Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002

Unrelated individuals 15 years and over
Related children 5 to 17 years

Related children under 18 years

Mean Supplemental Security income (dollars)
With Supplemental Security income

$50,000 to $74,999

Self-employed workers in own not 
    incorporated business

Government workers

Unpaid family workers

Service occupations
Management, professional, & related occupations
OCCUPATION

Employed
Civilian labor force

Population 16 years and over
EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Civilian labor force
In labor force

Employed
Unemployed

Percent of civilian labor force

Females 16 years and over
In labor force

Own children under 6 years
All parents in family in labor force

COMMUTING TO WORK

Other means

Public transportation (including taxicab)
Car, truck, or van -- carpooled
Car, truck, or van -- drive alone

Workers 16 years and over

Employed civilian population 16 years and 
over

Mean travel time to work (minutes)
Worked at home

Construction, extraction, & maintenance
    occupations

Agriculture, forestry, fishing & hunting, & mining
INDUSTRY

Production, transportation, & material moving 
    occupations

Information

Construction

Transportation & warehousing, & utilities
    NONINSTITUTIONALIZED POPULATION

Professional, scientific, management, 
     adminstrative,  &  waste management services

Finance, insurance, real estate, & rental & leasing

Education, health, & social services
Arts, entertainment, recreation, accommodation 
    and food service

CLASS OF WORKER

Public administration
Other services (except public administration)

Private wage and salary workers

Less than $10,000
Households

INCOME IN 1999

$10,000 to $14,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999

With earnings

$150,000 to $199,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999

With retirement income
Mean public assistance income (dollars)

Mean Social Security income (dollars)
With Social Security income

Mean earnings (dollars)

With public assistance income

Mean retirement income (dollars)

Families

POVERTY STATUS IN 1999

Total Families
With related children under 18 years

With related children under 5 years

Total Families with female 
householder, no husband present

With related children under 18 years
With related children under 5 years

Total Persons
18 years and over

65 years and over

Number                   
for whom 

poverty 
determined

84,648
61,354

8,445
23,197
17,358
11,764

23,350
12,790

4,617

3,198
2,437

850

Cecil County    Total
 



2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Economic Characteristics

1,751

0.37
1.37
8.07

14.49
26.06
19.58
12.74

8.87
3.85
4.59

18.49

3.35

4.15

24.32

82.33

6.71
11.67
23.02
18.86
13.08
12.37

5.07

0.47
1.33

7.41

0.08
4.72

14.08
81.12

7.68

7.43
1.74
5.30

13.04
3.70

15.77
9.70

5.32
4.42
6.85

17.47

1.59

18.27

13.13

0.42
27.39
14.66
26.13

2.34
1.47
2.21
0.70

11.56
81.72

(X)

59.54

63.08

59.80
63.06

32.18
0.14

2.91
64.77
67.68
67.82

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

PercentPercent NumberNumber

Number                   
below

poverty

314
1,871
2,966

187
340
369

285
504
622

32
117
689

1,236
2,224
1,671
1,087

757
328
392

8,533

2,265

411

508

2,979

10,084

58
162
822

1,430
2,819
2,309
1,603
1,515

622
908

12,248

12
752

2,243
12,923

847
704

1,091

2,783
1,224

1,183
277
845

2,077
589

2,513
1,545

253

2,911

2,092

67
4,364
2,335
4,162

15,931

365
229
345
109

1,804
12,750
15,603

2,940

7,683
8,102
8,104

12,848

7,915
34

716
15,931
16,646
16,680
24,595

Mean household income (dollars)

Mean family income (dollars)

Retail trade

Farming, fishing, & forestry occupations

Percent
below

poverty

Female full-time, year-round workers
Male full-time, year-round workers
Median earnings (dollars)

Per capita income (dollars)

Median family income (dollars)
$200,000  or more

$50,000 to $74,999

Less than $10,000
$10,000 to $14,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999

$150,000 to $199,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999

Median household income (dollars)
$200,000  or more

Wholesale trade
Manufacturing

Sales & office occupations

Walked

Not in labor force
Armed forces

- Represents zero or rounds to zero.  (X) Not applicable.
Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002

Unrelated individuals 15 years and over
Related children 5 to 17 years

Related children under 18 years

Mean Supplemental Security income (dollars)
With Supplemental Security income

$50,000 to $74,999

Self-employed workers in own not 
    incorporated business

Government workers

Unpaid family workers

Service occupations
Management, professional, & related occupations
OCCUPATION

Employed
Civilian labor force

Population 16 years and over
EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Civilian labor force
In labor force

Employed
Unemployed

Percent of civilian labor force

Females 16 years and over
In labor force

Own children under 6 years
All parents in family in labor force

COMMUTING TO WORK

Other means

Public transportation (including taxicab)
Car, truck, or van -- carpooled
Car, truck, or van -- drive alone

Workers 16 years and over

Employed civilian population 16 years and 
over

Mean travel time to work (minutes)
Worked at home

Construction, extraction, & maintenance
    occupations

Agriculture, forestry, fishing & hunting, & mining
INDUSTRY

Production, transportation, & material moving 
    occupations

Information

Construction

Transportation & warehousing, & utilities
    NONINSTITUTIONALIZED POPULATION

Professional, scientific, management, 
     adminstrative,  &  waste management services

Finance, insurance, real estate, & rental & leasing

Education, health, & social services
Arts, entertainment, recreation, accommodation 
    and food service

CLASS OF WORKER

Public administration
Other services (except public administration)

Private wage and salary workers

Less than $10,000
Households

INCOME IN 1999

$10,000 to $14,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999

With earnings

$150,000 to $199,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999

With retirement income
Mean public assistance income (dollars)

Mean Social Security income (dollars)
With Social Security income

Mean earnings (dollars)

With public assistance income

Mean retirement income (dollars)

Families

POVERTY STATUS IN 1999

Total Families
With related children under 18 years

With related children under 5 years

Total Families with female 
householder, no husband present

With related children under 18 years
With related children under 5 years

Total Persons
18 years and over

65 years and over

Number                   
for whom 

poverty
determined

4.30

25.14

$51,629

$50,658

$2,458

$55,660

$13,943

$11,409

$5,777

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)(NA)

8,533
4,893
1,974

1,597
1,250

482

31,942
22,998

3,292

7.29
10.30
14.46

23.09
27.18
38.68

9.29
8.14
9.53

           Cecil County       InsidePFA

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)



2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Economic Characteristics

2,443

1.66
2.92

11.46
18.19
28.15
16.55
10.55

5.80
2.51
2.22

19.72

1.37

2.23

23.09

86.03

9.74
16.01
25.64
16.56
11.21

8.62
3.91

1.56
2.59

4.16

0.27
6.38

15.78
77.58

7.18

7.09
1.76
5.80

11.01
3.83

15.84
10.90

5.88
4.56
5.60

17.74

2.80

16.63

15.03

0.79
25.82
12.43
29.30

3.33
0.62
1.26
0.49

10.26
84.05

(X)

62.29

63.90

61.25
63.81

29.75
0.11

2.79
67.35
70.14
70.25

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

PercentPercent NumberNumber

Number                   
below

poverty

336
1,978
3,100

134
293
315

249
503
631

245
432

1,698
2,695
4,171
2,452
1,563

859
373
329

14,817

3,748

260

424

4,388

16,353

296
492

1,851
3,044
4,875
3,149
2,131
1,639

742
790

19,009

73
1,723

4,263
20,964

1,588
1,232
1,513

4,795
1,939

1,916
476

1,568
2,976
1,036
4,280
2,946

757

4,493

4,062

212
6,977
3,360
7,919

27,023

881
164
334
129

2,713
22,232
26,452

3,923

12,386
12,905
12,922
20,223

11,935
45

1,118
27,023
28,141
28,186
40,120

Mean household income (dollars)

Mean family income (dollars)

Retail trade

Farming, fishing, & forestry occupations

Percent
below

poverty

Female full-time, year-round workers
Male full-time, year-round workers
Median earnings (dollars)

Per capita income (dollars)

Median family income (dollars)
$200,000  or more

$50,000 to $74,999

Less than $10,000
$10,000 to $14,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999

$150,000 to $199,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999

Median household income (dollars)
$200,000  or more

Wholesale trade
Manufacturing

Sales & office occupations

Walked

Not in labor force
Armed forces

- Represents zero or rounds to zero.  (X) Not applicable.
Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002

Unrelated individuals 15 years and over
Related children 5 to 17 years

Related children under 18 years

Mean Supplemental Security income (dollars)
With Supplemental Security income

$50,000 to $74,999

Self-employed workers in own not 
    incorporated business

Government workers

Unpaid family workers

Service occupations
Management, professional, & related occupations
OCCUPATION

Employed
Civilian labor force

Population 16 years and over
EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Civilian labor force
In labor force

Employed
Unemployed

Percent of civilian labor force

Females 16 years and over
In labor force

Own children under 6 years
All parents in family in labor force

COMMUTING TO WORK

Other means

Public transportation (including taxicab)
Car, truck, or van -- carpooled
Car, truck, or van -- drive alone

Workers 16 years and over

Employed civilian population 16 years and 
over

Mean travel time to work (minutes)
Worked at home

Construction, extraction, & maintenance
    occupations

Agriculture, forestry, fishing & hunting, & mining
INDUSTRY

Production, transportation, & material moving 
    occupations

Information

Construction

Transportation & warehousing, & utilities
    NONINSTITUTIONALIZED POPULATION

Professional, scientific, management, 
     adminstrative,  &  waste management services

Finance, insurance, real estate, & rental & leasing

Education, health, & social services
Arts, entertainment, recreation, accommodation 
    and food service

CLASS OF WORKER

Public administration
Other services (except public administration)

Private wage and salary workers

Less than $10,000
Households

INCOME IN 1999

$10,000 to $14,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999

With earnings

$150,000 to $199,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999

With retirement income
Mean public assistance income (dollars)

Mean Social Security income (dollars)
With Social Security income

Mean earnings (dollars)

With public assistance income

Mean retirement income (dollars)

Families

POVERTY STATUS IN 1999

Total Families
With related children under 18 years

With related children under 5 years

Total Families with female 
householder, no husband present

With related children under 18 years
With related children under 5 years

Total Persons
18 years and over

65 years and over

Number                   
for whom 

poverty
determined

3.97

30.07

$60,981

$62,619

$2,596

$67,972

$17,836

$11,907

$6,194

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)(NA)

14,817
7,897
2,643

1,601
1,187

368

52,706
38,356

5,153

4.26
6.37
9.40

19.69
24.70
36.56

5.88
5.16
6.53

           Cecil County       OutsidePFA

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)


