2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Economic Characteristics

Cecil County Total

ecen county Total						
EMPLOYMENT STATUS	Number	Percent	INCOME IN 1999	Nun	nber	Percent
Population 16 years and over	64,715	100.00	Households	31.	257	100.00
In labor force	44,866	69.33	Less than \$10,000	1,	698	5.43
Civilian labor force	44,787	69.21	\$10,000 to \$14,999	1,364		4.36
Employed	42,953	66.37	\$15,000 to \$24,999	3,154		10.09
Unemployed	1,834	2.83	\$25,000 to \$34,999	3,734		11.95
Percent of civilian labor force	4.09	(X)	\$35,000 to \$49,999	5,	458	17.46
Armed forces	79	0.12	\$50,000 to \$74,999	7,	694	24.62
Not in labor force	19,849	30.67	\$75,000 to \$99,999	4,	474	14.31
D 1 16 1	22.071	100.00	\$100,000 to \$149,999	2,	673	8.55
Females 16 years and over	33,071	100.00	\$150,000 to \$199,999		654	2.09
In labor force Civilian labor force	21,026	63.58	\$200,000 or more	354		1.13
	21,007	63.52	Median household income (dollars)	\$50,		(X)
Employed	20,069	60.68	Mean household income (dollars)	\$57,	932	(X)
Own children under 6 years	6,863	100.00	With earnings	26	437	84.58
All parents in family in labor force	4,194	61.11	Mean earnings (dollars)	\$57,		(X)
. In parents in family in most 19100	.,-,	01.11	With Social Security income		367	23.57
COMMUTING TO WORK			Mean Social Security income (dollars)	\$11,		(X)
Workers 16 years and over	42,055	100.00	With Supplemental Security income		932	2.98
Car, truck, or van drive alone	34,982	83.18	Mean Supplemental Security income (dollars)		966	(X)
Car, truck, or van carpooled	4,517	10.74	With public assistance income		671	2.15
Public transportation (including taxicab)	238	0.57	Mean public assistance income (dollars)		511	(X)
Walked	679	1.61	With retirement income		013	19.24
Other means	393	0.93	Mean retirement income (dollars)	\$16,		(X)
Worked at home	1,246	2.96	, ,			
Mean travel time to work (minutes)	28.23	(X)	Families		350	100.00
			Less than \$10,000		721	3.09
Employed civilian population 16 years and			\$10,000 to \$14,999		701	3.00
over	42,953	100.00	\$15,000 to \$24,999		616	6.92
OCCUPATION			\$25,000 to \$34,999		650	11.35
Management, professional, & related occupations	12,081	28.13	\$35,000 to \$49,999		123	17.66
Service occupations	5,695	13.26	\$50,000 to \$74,999		395	27.39 16.84
Sales & office occupations	11,340	26.40	\$75,000 to \$99,999		3,931	
Farming, fishing, & forestry occupations	279	0.65	\$100,000 to \$149,999	2,387		10.22
Construction, extraction, & maintenance		4400	\$150,000 to \$199,999	549		2.35
occupations	6,154	14.33	\$200,000 or more	277		1.19
Production, transportation, & material moving	7,404	17.24	Median family income (dollars)	\$56,469		(X)
occupations	.,		Mean family income (dollars)	\$63,		(X)
TAIDLIGEDAZ			Per capita income (dollars)	\$21,	,384	(X)
INDUSTRY Agriculture, forestry, fishing & hunting, & mining	1,010	2.35	Median earnings (dollars)			
Construction	4,491	10.46	Male full-time, year-round workers	\$40,		(X)
Manufacturing	6,793	15.81	Female full-time, year-round workers	\$28,	646	(X)
Wholesale trade	1,625	3.78				
Retail trade	5,053	11.76		Number		
Transportation & warehousing, & utilities	2,413	5.62		for whom	Number	Percent
Information	753	1.75		poverty	below	below
Finance, insurance, real estate, & rental & leasing	3,099	7.21	POVERTY STATUS IN 1999	determined	poverty	poverty
Professional, scientific, management,	3,077	7.21	Total Persons	84,648	6,066	7.17
adminstrative, & waste management services	3,163	7.36	18 years and over	61,354	3,849	6.27
Education, health, & social services	7,578	17.64	65 years and over	8,445	650	7.70
Arts, entertainment, recreation, accommodation	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Related children under 18 years	23,197	2,137	9.21
and food service	2,604	6.06	Related children 5 to 17 years	17,358	1,394	8.03
Other services (except public administration)	1,936	4.51	Unrelated individuals 15 years and over	11,764	1,949	16.57
Public administration	2,435	5.67	T-4-1 F 22	22.250	1.052	5 27
	-,	/	Total Families	23,350	1,253	5.37
CLASS OF WORKER			With related children under 18 years	12,790	1,007	7.87
Private wage and salary workers	22 007	70.00	With related children under 5 years	4,617	534	11.57
Government workers	33,887	78.89	Total Families with female			
Self-employed workers in own not	6,506	15.15	householder, no husband present	3,198	684	21.39
incorporated business	2,475	5.76	With related children under 18 years	2,437	633	25.97
Unpaid family workers	85	0.20	With related children under 5 years	850	321	37.76
•			1			

2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Economic Characteristics

Cecil County InsidePFA

ceen county mate	101111		ı			
EMPLOYMENT STATUS	Number	Percent	INCOME IN 1999	Nun	nber	Percent
Population 16 years and over	24,595	100.00	Households		248	100.00
In labor force	16,680	67.82	Less than \$10,000	908		7.41
Civilian labor force	16,646	67.68	\$10,000 to \$14,999	622		5.07
Employed	15,931	64.77	\$15,000 to \$24,999	1,515		12.37
Unemployed	716	2.91	\$25,000 to \$34,999		603	13.08
Percent of civilian labor force	4.30	(X)	\$35,000 to \$49,999		309	18.86
Armed forces	34	0.14	\$50,000 to \$74,999		819	23.02
Not in labor force	7,915	32.18	\$75,000 to \$99,999		430	11.67
Females 16 years and over	12,848	100.00	\$100,000 to \$149,999		822	6.71
In labor force	8,104	63.08	\$150,000 to \$199,999		162	1.33
Civilian labor force	8,102	63.06	\$200,000 or more		58	0.47
Employed	7,683	59.80	Median household income (dollars)	,	NA)	(NA)
2.mproj eu	7,003	37.00	Mean household income (dollars)	\$50,	,658	(X)
Own children under 6 years	2,940	100.00	With earnings	10.	084	82.33
All parents in family in labor force	1,751	59.54	Mean earnings (dollars)	\$51,		(X)
			With Social Security income		979	24.32
COMMUTING TO WORK			Mean Social Security income (dollars)	\$11,		(X)
Workers 16 years and over	15,603	100.00	With Supplemental Security income		508	4.15
Car, truck, or van drive alone	12,750	81.72	Mean Supplemental Security income (dollars)	\$5.	,777	(X)
Car, truck, or van carpooled	1,804	11.56	With public assistance income		411	3.35
Public transportation (including taxicab)	109	0.70	Mean public assistance income (dollars)	\$2.	458	(X)
Walked	345	2.21	With retirement income	2.	265	18.49
Other means	229	1.47	Mean retirement income (dollars)	\$13,	943	(X)
Worked at home	365	2.34				
Mean travel time to work (minutes)	25.14	(X)	Families		533	100.00
			Less than \$10,000		392	4.59
Employed civilian population 16 years and	15.001	100.00	\$10,000 to \$14,999		328	3.85
over	15,931	100.00	\$15,000 to \$24,999		757	8.87
OCCUPATION			\$25,000 to \$34,999		087	12.74
Management, professional, & related occupations	4,162	26.13	\$35,000 to \$49,999		671	19.58
Service occupations	2,335	14.66	\$50,000 to \$74,999		224	26.06
Sales & office occupations	4,364	27.39	\$75,000 to \$99,999		236	14.49
Farming, fishing, & forestry occupations	67	0.42	\$100,000 to \$149,999 \$150,000 to \$199,999	689		8.07 1.37
Construction, extraction, & maintenance	2,092	13.13	\$200,000 to \$199,999 \$200,000 or more	117		0.37
occupations Production, transportation, & material moving	2,092	13.13	Median family income (dollars)	32		(NA)
occupations	2,911	18.27	Mean family income (dollars)	(NA) \$55,660		(X)
occupations.			Per capita income (dollars)		NA)	(NA)
INDUSTRY				(1	(17.1)	(11/1)
Agriculture, forestry, fishing & hunting, & mining	253	1.59	Median earnings (dollars)			27.13
Construction	1,545	9.70	Male full-time, year-round workers	(NA)		(NA)
Manufacturing	2,513	15.77	Female full-time, year-round workers	(1	NA)	(NA)
Wholesale trade	589	3.70				
Retail trade	2,077	13.04		Number		
Transportation & warehousing, & utilities	845	5.30		for whom	Number	
Information	277	1.74	DOVEDTY CTATUS IN 1000	poverty determined	below	below
Finance, insurance, real estate, & rental & leasing	1,183	7.43	POVERTY STATUS IN 1999		poverty	poverty
Professional, scientific, management,			Total Persons	31,942	2,966	9.29
adminstrative, & waste management services	1,224	7.68	18 years and over	22,998	1,871	8.14
Education, health, & social services	2,783	17.47	65 years and over	3,292	314	9.53
Arts, entertainment, recreation, accommodation			Related children under 18 years	(NA)	(NA)	(NA)
and food service	1,091	6.85	Related children 5 to 17 years	(NA)	(NA)	(NA)
Other services (except public administration)	704	4.42	Unrelated individuals 15 years and over	(NA)	(NA)	(NA)
Public administration	847	5.32	Total Families	0.500		7.20
			With related children under 18 years	8,533	622	7.29
CLASS OF WORKER			With related children under 5 years	4,893	504	10.30
Private wage and salary workers	12,923	81.12		1,974	285	14.46
Government workers	2,243	14.08	Total Families with female			
Self-employed workers in own not			householder, no husband present	1,597	369	23.09
incorporated business	752	4.72	With related children under 18 years	1,250	340	27.18
Unpaid family workers	12	0.08	With related children under 5 years	482	187	38.68

2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Economic Characteristics

Cecil County OutsidePFA

EMPLOYMENT STATUS	Number	Percent	INCOME IN 1999	Nun	nber	Percent
Population 16 years and over	40,120	100.00	Households	19,	,009	100.00
In labor force	28,186	70.25	Less than \$10,000	790		4.16
Civilian labor force	28,141	70.14	\$10,000 to \$14,999	742		3.91
Employed	27,023	67.35	\$15,000 to \$24,999	1,	639	8.62
Unemployed	1,118	2.79	\$25,000 to \$34,999		131	11.21
Percent of civilian labor force	3.97	(X)	\$35,000 to \$49,999		149	16.56
Armed forces	45	0.11	\$50,000 to \$74,999		875	25.64
Not in labor force	11,935	29.75	\$75,000 to \$99,999		,044	16.01
Famalag 16 years and avon	20,223	100.00	\$100,000 to \$149,999		851	9.74
Females 16 years and over In labor force	12,922	63.90	\$150,000 to \$199,999		492	2.59
Civilian labor force	12,922	63.81	\$200,000 or more		296	1.56
Employed	12,386	61.25	Median household income (dollars)	,	NA)	(NA)
Бирюјес	12,300	01.23	Mean household income (dollars)	\$62,	619	(X)
Own children under 6 years	3,923	100.00	With earnings		353	86.03
All parents in family in labor force	2,443	62.29	Mean earnings (dollars)	\$60,		(X)
			With Social Security income		388	23.09
COMMUTING TO WORK			Mean Social Security income (dollars)	\$11,9		(X)
Workers 16 years and over	26,452	100.00	With Supplemental Security income		424	2.23
Car, truck, or van drive alone	22,232	84.05	Mean Supplemental Security income (dollars)		,194	(X)
Car, truck, or van carpooled	2,713	10.26	With public assistance income		260	1.37
Public transportation (including taxicab)	129	0.49	Mean public assistance income (dollars)		596	(X)
Walked	334	1.26	With retirement income		748	19.72
Other means	164	0.62	Mean retirement income (dollars)	\$17,	836	(X)
Worked at home	881	3.33	Families	14	817	100.00
Mean travel time to work (minutes)	30.07	(X)	Less than \$10,000		329	2.22
			\$10,000 to \$14,999		373	2.51
Employed civilian population 16 years and	27,023	100.00	\$15,000 to \$24,999		859	5.80
over	27,023	100.00	\$25,000 to \$34,999		563	10.55
OCCUPATION	7.010	20.20	\$35,000 to \$49,999		452	16.55
Management, professional, & related occupations	7,919	29.30	\$50,000 to \$74,999		171	28.15
Service occupations	3,360	12.43	\$75,000 to \$99,999	2,695		18.19
Sales & office occupations	6,977 212	25.82	\$100,000 to \$149,999		698	11.46
Farming, fishing, & forestry occupations Construction, extraction, & maintenance	212	0.79	\$150,000 to \$199,999		432	2.92
occupations	4,062	15.03	\$200,000 or more	245		1.66
Production, transportation, & material moving			Median family income (dollars)	(NA)		(NA)
occupations	4,493	16.63	Mean family income (dollars)	\$67,972		(X)
			Per capita income (dollars)	()	NA)	(NA)
INDUSTRY			Median earnings (dollars)			
Agriculture, forestry, fishing & hunting, & mining	757	2.80	Male full-time, year-round workers	C	NA)	(NA)
Construction	2,946	10.90	Female full-time, year-round workers	(NA) (NA)		(NA)
Manufacturing	4,280	15.84	Tomate run time, your round womens	(,		(1111)
Wholesale trade	1,036	3.83				
Retail trade	2,976	11.01		Number for whom	NT 1	D
Transportation & warehousing, & utilities	1,568	5.80		poverty	Number below	Percent below
Information	476	1.76	POVERTY STATUS IN 1999	determined	poverty	poverty
Finance, insurance, real estate, & rental & leasing	1,916	7.09		50.706		
Professional, scientific, management,			Total Persons 18 years and over	52,706	3,100	5.88
adminstrative, & waste management services	1,939	7.18	1 3	38,356	1,978	5.16
Education, health, & social services	4,795	17.74	65 years and over Related children under 18 years	5,153 (NA)	336 (NA)	6.53 (NA)
Arts, entertainment, recreation, accommodation						
and food service	1,513	5.60	Related children 5 to 17 years Unrelated individuals 15 years and over	(NA) (NA)	(NA) (NA)	(NA) (NA)
Other services (except public administration)	1,232	4.56	Omerated individuals 15 years allu over	(1 1/1)	(1 1/1)	(1 1A)
Public administration	1,588	5.88	Total Families	14,817	631	4.26
GLAGG OF WORKER			With related children under 18 years	7,897	503	6.37
CLASS OF WORKER			With related children under 5 years	2,643	249	9.40
Private wage and salary workers	20,964	77.58	m. 17 m. 17 a	2,073	27/	7. T U
Government workers	4,263	15.78	Total Families with female	1	21.7	10.50
Self-employed workers in own not incorporated business	1 700	6.20	householder, no husband present	1,601	315	19.69
•	1,723	6.38	With related children under 18 years	1,187	293	24.70
Unpaid family workers	73	0.27	With related children under 5 years	368	134	36.56